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No. 297- PAR (WBCS)/1D -64 /2026 

Name of the Officer 

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to place the services of the following 
WBCS(Exe) officers under Column No.2, for their appointment to the post under Column No.4, until 
further order(s): 

Shri Debabrata Roy, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Richard Lepcha, WBCS (Exe.) 

Smt Soma Das, WBCS (Exe.) 

Government of West Bengal 
P& AR Department (W.B.C.S. Cell) 
NABANNA, 7h floor, Room No.705 

Smt Urmi Dey Biswas, WBCS (Exe.) 

Smt Sharadwati Chowdhury, WBCS 
(Exe.) 

Smt Madhumita Mukherjee, WBCS 
(Exe.) 

Shri Pritam Saha, WBCS (Exe.) 

8 Shri Shubhrajit Gupta, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Banomali Roy, WBCS (Exe.) 

NOTIFICATION 

Batch 

2007 

2007 

2008 

2008 

2008 

2011 

2007 

2008 

Present Posting 

2009 SDO Krishnanagar Sadar, Nadia 

10 Shri Abhijit Samanata, WBCS (Exe.) 2008 

SDO Alipurduar 

SDO Darjeeling 

SDO Barasat, North 24 Pgs 

SDO Bongaon, North 24 Pgs 

SDO Medinipur Sadar, Paschim 

Mednipur 

SDO Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs 

SDO Diamond Harbour, South 

24 Pgs 

SDO Lalbagh, Murshidabad 

Dated: 06/03/2026 

SDO Kalyani, Nadia 

Proposed Posting 

SDO Balurghat, Dakshin 
Dinajpur 

SDO Alipurduar 

AEO Kolkata North 

Jt. Housing Comm,W.B 

Housing Board 

SDO Bankura Sadar 

AEO Kolakata North 

SDO Kalyani, Nadia 

SDO Barasat, North 24 Pgs 

SDO Darjeeling 

SDO Bardhaman Sadar North, 
Purba Bardhaman 



11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

14 Shri Achintya Ghosh, WBCS (Exe.) 

10 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Shri Tapas Bhattacharya, WBCS 

24 

(Exe.) 

Shri Ratul Ghosh, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Tirthankar Biswas, WBCS 
(Exe.) 

Shri Dibyendu Majumder, WBCS 
(Exe.) 

Shri Nishith Vaskar Paul, WBCS 

(Exe.) 

Shri Samrat Chakraborty, WBCS 
(Exe.) 

Shri Pranab Sangui. WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Subhajit Basu, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Shaibal Nandi, WBCS (Exe.) 

Smt Mithu Sarkar, WBCS (Exe.) 

Smt Samarpita Ray Choudhuri, 
WBCS (Exe.) 

Md Ashek Rahaman, WBCS (Exe.) 

Ahsan Ali, WBCS (Exe.) 

2008 

2011 

2006 

2011 

2008 

2009 

2004 

2006 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2004 

2007 

Jt. Commissioner, HMC 

DYO South 24 Pgs 

SDO Haldia, Purba Mednipur 

DPLO Howrah 

SDO Tamluk, Purba Mednipur 

ADC Civil Defence 

Jt. Housing Comm,W.B Housing 
Board 

AEO Kolkata North 

JS, Agriculture Deptt. 

Dy Controller of Civil Defence, 
Kolkata 

AEO Kolakata North 

District Youth Officer, Kolkata 

Admin officer (Sr. DS), Public 
Vehicle Deptt 

2005 Sr. Dy Secretary, UD&MA Deptt. 

SDO Khatra, Bankura 

SDO Haldia, Purba Mednipur 

Sr. Dy Secretary, L&LR Dept. 

SDO Tamluk, Purba Mednipur 

Sr. Dy Secretary, KMDA 

SDO Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs 

AEO Kolkata North 

PO BCW, Coochbehar 

Dy Controller of Civil Defence, 
Kolkata 

JS, Agriculture Deptt. 

Sr. Dy Secretary MA&ME Deptt. 

Admin Officer (Sr. DS), Public 
Vehicle Deptt 

District Youth Officer, Kolkata 

AEO, Kolakata North 



25 Shri Siddhartha Guin, WBCS (Exe.) 

26 

27 

28 

29 

31 

32 

33 

30 Shri Buddhadeb Pan, WBCS (Exe.) 

34 

35 

36 

Shri Madhab Bisai, WBCS (Exe.) 

Md Modasser Molla. WBCS (Exe.) 

38 

Shri Subrata Kumar Barman, 
WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Subhankar Roy, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Suprabhat Chatterjee, 
WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Rajarshi Nath, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Sourav Barik, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Ayan Dutta Gupta, 
WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Chitradip Sen, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Samiran Barik, WBCS (Exe.) 

37 Shri Kingshuk Maity, WBCS (Exe.) 

Shri Shubho Sinha Roy, WBCS 
(Exe.) 

2007 

2008 

2007 

2008 

2007 

2007 

2009 

2005 

2008 SDO Balurghat Dakshin Dinajpur Secretary, ZP Murshidabad 

2007 

2006 

2011 

2008 

AEO Kolkata North 

2011 

AEO Kolkata North 

Sr.Dy Secretary, MA & ME 
Dcptt. 

SDO Berhampur Sadar, 
Murshidabad 

SDO Bardhaman Sadar South. 
Purba Bardhaman 

SDO Ghatal, Paschim Mednipur 

SDO Bardhaman Sadar North, 
Purba Bardhaman 

Sr. Dy Secretary, H&FW Deptt. 

SDO Bankura Sadar 

SDO Baruipur, South 24 Pgs 

Dy, PD (M) Purba Medinipur 

SDO Tufanganj, Cooch Behar 

Sr.Dy Secretary, KMDA 

Dy. Secy ZP, Purba Medinipur 

Secretary, ZP Malda 

AEO Kolkata North 

SDO Krishnanagar Sadar. Nadia 

SDO Ghatal. Paschim Mednipur 

SDO Bardhaman Sadar South, 
Purba Bardhaman 

DWO Nadia 

SDO Baruipur, South 24 Pgs 

SDO Diamond Harbour, South 
24 Pgs 

SDO Medinipur Sadar, Paschim 
Mednipur 

SDO, Berhampur Sadar, 
Murshidabad 

SDO Lalbagh, Murshidabad 

SDO Tufanganj, Cooch Behar 



39 Shri Jyoti Ghosh, WBCS (Exe.) 

No. 297/1(15) -PAR (WBCS) 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1. The Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal 

2008 Joint Director, Tourism 

Department 
6. The Divisional Commissioner, 
7. The District Magistrate, 

2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1. 

4. The Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-1. 
3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah - 711102. 

By order of the Governor, 

10. The Treasury Officer, 
11. Shri /Smt. 

Additional Chief Secretaty 

5. The Additional Chief Secretary/Pr. Secy./Secretary to the Governemnt of West Bengal, 

to the Government of West Bengal 

SDO Kharagpur, Paschim 
Mednipur 

Treasury 
9. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office, Unit-//I. 

Division 

8. The 0SD & E.0. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Department, IT Cell, 
Nabanna, Howrah. 

Dated:06/03/2026 

-He/ She is requested to join his / her new assignment immediately. 
12. P.S to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102. 
13. P.S to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Deptt., Nabanna, Howrah. 
14. P.A to the 0SD & Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of W. B, P & AR Deptt., WBCS Cell, 

Nabanna, Howrah. 
15. The Service Records & Accounts Cell, P & AR Dept., Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001. 

OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal 
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