

Government of West Bengal  
P & AR Department (W.B.C.S. Cell)  
NABANNA, 7<sup>th</sup> floor, Room No.705

**NOTIFICATION**

No. 297 - PAR (WBCS)/1D – 64 /2026

Dated: 06/03/2026

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to place the services of the following WBCS(Exe) officers under Column No.2, for their appointment to the post under Column No.4, until further order(s):-

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Batch	Present Posting	Proposed Posting
1	Shri Debabrata Roy, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	SDO Alipurduar	SDO Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
2	Shri Richard Lepcha, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	SDO Darjeeling	SDO Alipurduar
3	Smt Soma Das, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Barasat, North 24 Pgs	AEO Kolkata North
4	Smt Urmi Dey Biswas, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Bongaon, North 24 Pgs	Jt. Housing Comm, W.B Housing Board
5	Smt Sharadwati Chowdhury, WBCS (Exe.)	2009	SDO Krishnanagar Sadar, Nadia	SDO Bankura Sadar
6	Smt Madhumita Mukherjee, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Medinipur Sadar, Paschim Mednipur	AEO Kolakata North
7	Shri Pritam Saha, WBCS (Exe.)	2011	SDO Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs	SDO Kalyani, Nadia
8	Shri Shubhrajit Gupta, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	SDO Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pgs	SDO Barasat, North 24 Pgs
9	Shri Banomali Roy, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Lalbagh, Murshidabad	SDO Darjeeling
10	Shri Abhijit Samanata, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Kalyani, Nadia	SDO Bardhaman Sadar North, Purba Bardhaman

11	Shri Tapas Bhattacharya, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	Jt. Commissioner, HMC	SDO Khatra, Bankura
12	Shri Ratul Ghosh, WBCS (Exe.)	2011	DYO South 24 Pgs	SDO Haldia, Purba Mednipur
13	Shri Tirthankar Biswas, WBCS (Exe.)	2006	SDO Haldia, Purba Mednipur	Sr. Dy Secretary, L&LR Deptt.
14	Shri Achintya Ghosh, WBCS (Exe.)	2011	DPLO Howrah	SDO Tamluk, Purba Mednipur
15	Shri Dibyendu Majumder, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Tamluk, Purba Mednipur	Sr. Dy Secretary, KMDA
16	Shri Nishith Vaskar Paul, WBCS (Exe.)	2009	ADC Civil Defence	SDO Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs
17	Shri Samrat Chakraborty, WBCS (Exe.)	2004	Jt. Housing Comm, W.B Housing Board	AEO Kolkata North
18	Shri Pranab Sangui, WBCS (Exe.)	2006	AEO Kolkata North	PO BCW, Coochbehar
19	Shri Subhajit Basu, WBCS (Exe.)	2004	JS, Agriculture Deptt.	Dy Controller of Civil Defence, Kolkata
20	Shri Shaibal Nandi, WBCS (Exe.)	2004	Dy Controller of Civil Defence, Kolkata	JS, Agriculture Deptt.
21	Smt Mithu Sarkar, WBCS (Exe.)	2004	AEO Kolkata North	Sr. Dy Secretary MA&ME Deptt.
22	Smt Samarpita Ray Choudhuri, WBCS (Exe.)	2004	District Youth Officer, Kolkata	Admin Officer (Sr. DS), Public Vehicle Deptt
23	Md Ashek Rahaman, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	Admin officer (Sr. DS), Public Vehicle Deptt	District Youth Officer, Kolkata
24	Ahsan Ali, WBCS (Exe.)	2005	Sr. Dy Secretary, UD&MA Deptt.	AEO, Kolkata North

*Signature*

25	Shri Siddhartha Guin, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	AEO Kolkata North	Sr.Dy Secretary, KMDA
26	Shri Madhab Bisai, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	AEO Kolkata North	Secretary, ZP Malda
27	Md Modasser Molla, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	Sr.Dy Secretary, MA & ME Dcptt.	AEO Kolkata North
28	Shri Subrata Kumar Barman, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Balurghat Dakshin Dinajpur	Secretary, ZP Murshidabad
29	Shri Subhankar Roy, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Berhampur Sadar, Murshidabad	SDO Krishnanagar Sadar. Nadia
30	Shri Buddhadeb Pan, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	SDO Bardhaman Sadar South. Purba Bardhaman	SDO Ghatal. Paschim Medinipur
31	Shri Suprabhat Chatterjee, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	SDO Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur	SDO Bardhaman Sadar South, Purba Bardhaman
32	Shri Rajarshi Nath, WBCS (Exe.)	2009	SDO Bardhaman Sadar North, Purba Bardhaman	DWO Nadia
33	Shri Sourav Barik, WBCS (Exe.)	2005	Sr. Dy Secretary, H&FW Deptt.	SDO Baruipur, South 24 Pgs
34	Shri Ayan Dutta Gupta, WBCS (Exe.)	2007	SDO Bankura Sadar	SDO Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pgs
35	Shri Chitradip Sen, WBCS (Exe.)	2006	SDO Baruipur, South 24 Pgs	SDO Medinipur Sadar, Paschim Medinipur
36	Shri Samiran Barik, WBCS (Exe.)	2011	Dy, PD (M) Purba Medinipur	SDO, Berhampur Sadar, Murshidabad
37	Shri Kingshuk Maity, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	SDO Tufanganj, Cooch Behar	SDO Lalbagh, Murshidabad
38	Shri Shubho Sinha Roy, WBCS (Exe.)	2011	Dy. Secy ZP, Purba Medinipur	SDO Tufanganj, Cooch Behar

39	Shri Jyoti Ghosh, WBCS (Exe.)	2008	Joint Director, Tourism	SDO Kharagpur, Paschim Mednipur
----	-------------------------------	------	-------------------------	---------------------------------

By order of the Governor,

  
 Additional Chief Secretary  
 to the Government of West Bengal

**No. 297/1(15) -PAR (WBCS)**

**Dated:06/03/2026**

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal
2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah - 711102.
4. The Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-1.
5. The Additional Chief Secretary/Pr. Secy./Secretary to the Governemnt of West Bengal,  
 \_\_\_\_\_ Department
6. The Divisional Commissioner, \_\_\_\_\_ Division
7. The District Magistrate, \_\_\_\_\_
8. The OSD & E.O. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Department, IT Cell,  
 Nabanna, Howrah.
9. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office, Unit-I/II/III.....
10. The Treasury Officer, \_\_\_\_\_ Treasury
11. Shri /Smt. \_\_\_\_\_  
 --He / She is requested to join his / her new assignment immediately.
12. P.S to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
13. P.S to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Deptt., Nabanna, Howrah.
14. P.A to the OSD & Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of W.B, P & AR Deptt., WBCS Cell,  
 Nabanna, Howrah.
15. The Service Records & Accounts Cell, P & AR Deptt., Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.

  
 OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary  
 to the Government of West Bengal